RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with the Navajo Nation Land Department, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and Navajo Tribal Utility Authority

Monday, August 22, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

- **PRESIDING**: Hon. Rickie Nez, *Chairperson* Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., *Vice-Chairperson*
- LOCATION: Halchita Community Center Corner of Halchita Road and Lisa Loop Halchita, Utah 84531

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[_] Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	[] Mark A. Freeland	[] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

2. **Purpose of the Leadership Meeting:** The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting an in-person leadership meeting with the Navajo Nation Land Department, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency, and Navajo Tribal Utility Authority to address the community's concerns of the land and conduct a site tour of Halchita Community and the Water Treatment Plant.

3. **Presentation/Discussion:**

- a. Presentation by the Navajo Nation Land Department on the Utah Navajo Development Council. Presenter: Mike Halona, Department Manager, Navajo Nation Land Department
- b. Presentation by Navajo Environmental Protection Agency on the Citations Issued to the Utah Navajo Development Council. Presenter: Fredrick Sherman, Waste Regulatory & Compliance Department, Navajo Environmental Protection Agency
- c. Depart Halchita Community Center to Conduct the Site Tour of Halchita Community and the Water Treatment Plant.

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment